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qu [ Inadequate horizontal separation [ Inadequate vertical separation
I
ARG
FIBEE
5.8, N
[l Provide design drawings to demonstrate how designated storage areas, assembly
Sy areas, offices and work areas should be separated with fire-rated walls and doors
according to the Guideline occupancy separation will be achieved. I Retrofitting of
internal layout needed with appropriate drawings following guidelines
EUESE
Lhlbt]
FEEH|We will provide design drawing automatic fire detection system according to
IS |quideline.
SR 4T 777
W@z 0y-05-sn90
:;;,qﬁng 0y-0y-sn90
WWS 3 ERRNID
11-08-2021: They submitted their design drawing and it was approved. But they
Ry can't show their design drawing copy. They also can't show us received copy of
submission. 01.09.2022: Factory has not submitted drawing for approval from
DIFE. 23.01.2023: Factory has not submitted drawing for approval from DIFE.




‘ﬁﬁ%cfl [ Inadequate horizontal separation [l Inadequate vertical separation

711
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FIerER

R.S. IR

[l Mixed use buildings and Buildings housing RMGs, use some floors that fall under
[Mixed Occupancyll (e.g. Storage, Office, Work areas, etc.). The designated
T storage areas, assembly areas, offices and work areas should be separated with

firerated walls and doors according to the Guidelines. [ Different occupancy in
different floors should be separated with fire-rated construction according to the
Guidelines.

We will install fire rated wall and door according to guideline.
I 9to9

SENFHE| A1 77

E 05-05-sa90

0y-05-3290

RERNID

11-08-2021: Office areas and store were not separated from production floor.
01.09.2022: Factory has not started installation of separation work with fire rating
materials yet. 23.01.2023: Factory has not started installation of separation work
with fire rating materials yet.
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U Interior staircase not protected through smoke-proof enclosures  The ground floor
exits not enclosed [ Stair width less than required [l Riser & Trade tolerance of a flight
sfRw4s |not within limit  Max number of steps in a single flight more than 15 0 Handrails height
s4@%d|less than required [I Number of Handrails less than required [ Stairway door not Fire
Door [ Exit access door not swing in the direction of flow I Height of Exit Doorway less
than required [l No Auto door closer [l Obstruction in Stairway

I
AR
KRG
©.5. I
[l Produce design drawings to demonstrate how stairways are to be made of
S adequate dimensions and appropriate specifications and to be converted into
smoke-proof enclosures equipped with Fire-rated side swinging doors opening in
the direction of travel at each floor
EUESE
oA
' “|We will provide design drawing according to guideline.
IR
SRR | A= 71
mw,@s” 0y-05=35290
m 0y-05=5290
wwér 3 RERNID
11-08-2021: They submitted their design drawing and it was approved. But they
e can't show their design drawing copy. They also can't show us received copy of
submission. 01.09.2022: Factory has not submitted drawing for approval from
DIFE. 23-01-2023: Factory has not submitted drawing for approval from DIFE.
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U Interior staircase not protected through smoke-proof enclosures  The ground floor
exits not enclosed [ Stair width less than required [ Riser & Trade tolerance of a flight
R4S |not within limit | Max number of steps in a single flight more than 15 [ Handrails height
s4@%l| less than required [ Number of Handrails less than required I Stairway door not Fire
Door [ Exit access door not swing in the direction of flow I Height of Exit Doorway less
than required I No Auto door closer I Obstruction in Stairway

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5. IR

[ Convert all interior stairways into smokeproof enclosures equipped with Fire-
rated side swinging doors opening in the direction of travel at each floor. [l The
ground floor exits should be enclosed so as to ensure safe pathway for escape
S from the premises. [l Provide continuous smoke-proof fire protected pathway along

all the stairways from roof to the final exit. [ Provide stairways of adequate
dimensions and of appropriate specifications according to the Guidelines as
required for the occupancy load. [ Remove all collapsible security gates and roller
shutters from all exit stairway access doors

S We will do this work accoding to guideline.

SRR 4T 77
z 05-0s—s0q0

Wﬂqﬁkﬂ 05-0s—s0q0
RERNID

11-08-2021: Collapsible gates were available. Handrails found on one side on stair.
Stairways were not smokeproof. 01.09.2022: Factory has not started installation of
separation work with fire rating materials yet. 23-01-2023: Factory has not
started installation of separation work with fire rating materials yet.




U Interior staircase not protected through smoke-proof enclosures  The ground floor
exits not enclosed [ Stair width less than required [l Riser & Trade tolerance of a flight
=% [not within limit [ Max number of steps in a single flight more than 15 [l Handrails height
s4@%d|less than required [I Number of Handrails less than required [ Stairway door not Fire
Door [ Exit access door not swing in the direction of flow I Height of Exit Doorway less
than required [l No Auto door closer [l Obstruction in Stairway

I
AR
KRG
¢.5. PN
F559 |l Remove obstructions from stairways
EUGSE
YA
W Obstruction will removed.
SEFHE| 417 77
Mﬁ 6y-03-590
e _
ks B 23
& 11-08-2021: Obstruction found on Stairs. 01.09.2022: Obstruction found on Stairs.
23-01-2023: Obstruction found on Stairs.
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ﬁ'@gql [ No Fire Door [I No illuminated exit sign [l Width of Passageway less than required

711
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FIerER

u.Y. IS

T [ Provide easily identifiable escape routes, clear and free of obstruction. I Provide
clearly visible illuminated exit sign to indicate exit from storage area.
EUESE

Rkt
S We will do this work accoding to guideline.

SRR 4T 77
Ber 03-05=3290

W 05-0s—s0q0
REIRHID

11-08-2021: Fire door not found and exit signs were not adequate. 01.09.2022:
B3] Fire door not found and exit signs were not adequate. 23-01-2023: Fire door not
found and exit signs were not adequate.
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B [ Clearance from ceiling less than 1/3rd of ceiling height.

711
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FIerER

9.3, IR

F5&9 |l Provide fire doors as approved by the Guidelines

EUGSE

e We will do this work accoding to guideline.

S| 2T 77

W |ou-os-s590

R O

SIS T T

11-08-2021: Store clearance was not proper. 01.09.2022: Factory has not provided
&S] fire door as per guidelines. 23-01-2023: Factory has not provided fire door as per
guidelines.
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‘ﬁ‘@gql [ No Smoke and Heat Vents
3
ARG
E2LORIG
b.s. FESH
F%&9 |l Provide smoke and heat vents as required (e.g. Storage, etc.)
EUGSE
W “|We will install smok detector and heat vents.
R Clasdcl ClGIEGE]
m@ : 0y-0y-sn90
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0y-0y-sa90
e _
ks W= 23
11-08-2021: No Smoke and Heat Vents found on factory 01.09.2022: No Smoke
RS and Heat Vents found on factory . 23-01-2023: No Smoke and Heat Vents found
on factory .

ElERo] e
WCTD No Fire Lift in building

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
.5, P
] [ Provide drawings and plans for installation of Fire Lift as per the specifications
provided in the Guidelines.
EUESE
LhlkE]
W “|We will provide drawing according to guideline.
SRR 4T =7
mﬁﬂ : 0y-05-sn90
wenEe |
EEBIE ‘
iy RERNID
11-08-2021: They don't want to build fire lift. For that they remove temporary
structure of their roof. Though they remove their temporary structure their building
&S] height was at most 80 feet. So they need to do it. 01.09.2022: Factory has not
submitted drawing for approval from DIFE. 23-01-2023: Factory has not submitted
drawing for approval from DIFE.




WCTD No Fire Lift in building
B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
so.8. FHHA
] [l Provide Fire Lift in building matching the specifications provided in the
Guidelines.
EUESE
LhlkE]
W " [We will think about installing fire lift according to guideline.
SENFHE| A1 77
;{;:W%? 0y-05-sn90
EEBIE ‘
iy REIRHID
11-08-2021: They don't want to build fire lift. For that they remove temporary
structure of their roof. Though they remove their temporary structure their building
height was at most 80 feet. So they need to do it. 01.09.2022: During the
NRTJ inspection found, factory has not provided fire Lift in building matching the
specifications provided in the Guidelines. 23-01-2023: During the inspection
found, factory has not provided fire Lift in building matching the specifications
provided in the Guidelines.




e [l Exit sign missing [ Exit signs not illuminated at all times U Directional signs missing [
‘ﬁ@%ﬁ No Bangla and English Exit instructions in case of emergency [l Means of Escape lack
Emergency Lighting

I
3G
FrerelE

35,5, IS

[ Provide adequate number and type of illuminated exit signs so that exits can be
FES  |seen from all corridors and evacuation paths. [l Provide English and Bangla Exit

instructions where necessary. [ Post directional signs at appropriate locations
EUESE

LhlkE]
S We will install exit sign .

SIS | AT 77

'5:: 05s-05-sa90

W 05—0s—anq0
B 2T

11-08-2021: Exit signs directional signs and emergency light are not adequate.
B3] 01.09.2022: Exit signs directional signs and emergency light are not adequate.
23-01-2023: Exit signs directional signs and emergency light are not adequate.
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e [l Exit sign missing [ Exit signs not illuminated at all times U Directional signs missing [
W‘T No Bangla and English Exit instructions in case of emergency [l Means of Escape lack
Emergency Lighting

I
SRS
bl
3.5, IS
S U Provide new Emergency Lighting system that meets the specified emergency
lighting requirements of the Guidelines
EUGSE
] We will install exit sign .
R Clasdcl ClGIEIGE]
m 0Oy—03— o)
b i I
TS s
SRS 5=05-3519
e _
ks B 23
e 11-08-2021: New Emergency light are not installed. 01.09.2022: New Emergency
light are not installed. 23-01-2023: New Emergency light are not installed.

AT .
WCTD No Command Station

I
3G
FrerelE

9.5, FEFH
S I Equip Command Station with all facilities required to meet the Guidelines

requirements
EUGSE

h/LE]

] We will install fire command station .

S HE| 4T 77
Wz 0y—03—390
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 03-05-5290
SIS T T

11-08-2021: Factory doesn't complete it yet. 01.09.2022: During the inspection,
RS there has not found fire command station. 23-01-2023: During the inspection,
there has not found fire command station.




U Less than 4 times a year ll Training of the Trainers not performed U Training of the

EIERo]
s4&%l| Trainers not performed

711
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FIerER

38.5. IR

[l Ensure adequate number of Fire Drills as per the Guidelines U Provide training to
F4S  |the Trainers [ Include Fire Drill and Training of the Trainers in Fire Safety

Management Plan
EUGSE

] We will conduct and record of fire drill.

S HE| 4T 77
z 03—03—390

e e
SIS T T

11-08-2021: Factory doesn't complete it yet. They don't do any fire drill.
&S] 01.09.2022: Factory doesn't complete it yet. They don't do any fire drill. 23-01-
2023: Factory doesn't complete it yet. They don't do any fire drill.




B\ Ewat
RIGES]

[ Non-standard Cylinder color [ Cylinder expired/faulty [ Cylinders not accessible

711
ARG
FIerER

3¢, 8. IR

I

[ Provide fire extinguishers that meet the requirements of the Guidelines

EUGSE

Already we have done.

S| 2T 77

e i o

R O

KNS

11-08-2021: They take new extinguisher but not adequate in number. Within few
days they will buy adequate number of Extinguisher. 01.09.2022: Factory has
Provided fire extinguishers that meet the requirements of the Guidelines. 23-01-
2023: Factory has Provided fire extinguishers that meet the requirements of the
Guidelines.

ﬂ\i l;iiii (R)
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ﬁ'@gql [ Non-standard Cylinder color [ Cylinder expired/faulty [l Cylinders not accessible

711
ARG
FIerER

30,8, IS

[l Ensure regular monitoring and maintenance of extinguishers, including
¥4 |inspection and expiry/re-service labels. [l Ensure easy accessibility to fire

extinguishers.
EUGSE

] Already we have done.
R Clasdcl ClGIEIGE]
P 0y-0y-sn90

Sy |00
RS

11-08-2021: They monitor and maintenance their extinguisher regularly.
&S] 01.09.2022: They monitor and maintenance their extinguisher regularly. 23-01-
2023: They monitor and maintenance their extinguisher regularly.

3
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[ Non-standard Standpipe & Hose system U Supply of water required for fire protection
=W |is not adequate [l Pressure in the standpipe is less than recommended [ The size
=4 (diameter) of the standpipe is less than the prescribed value [ No Siamese connection
available

711
ARG
FIerER

9.5,

[ Provide standard Standpipe& Hose system that complies with the Guidelines
S requirements for supply of water, minimum pressure in the standpipe and size

(diameter) of the standpipe. [ Ensure that Siamese connections are available as
specified by the Guidelines.

S We will install standard stand pipe system.

SRR 4T 77
z 05-05—s0f0

Wﬂqﬁkﬂ 05-0s—s0q0
RERNID

11-08-2021: 1 inch hose pipe found on spot. Need to replace with 1.5 inch hose
pipe. Hose pressure was also not adequate and Siamese connection was not
B3] available 01.09.2022: Factory has not started installation of fire stand pipe &
hydrant system work yet. 23-01-2023: Factory has not started installation of fire
stand pipe & hydrant system work yet.

TIPSR (2)

PV, SRS VIV SN
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WCTD No fire pump present
B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
b, N
%9 |l Provide Fire pump with specifications to meet the Guidelines requirements
EUGSE
] We will install fire pump.
SEFR| 4T 7
m 0y—03— 0
b i I
TS s
SRS 5=05-3519
e _
ks W= 23
11-08-2021: No fire pump available on factory. 01.09.2022: Factory has not
&7 started installation of fire stand pipe & hydrant system work yet. 23-01-2023:
Factory has not started installation of fire stand pipe & hydrant system work yet.

=% |l Boiler room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy U No fire rated
RIS composite door at the boiler entrance [ Inadequate ventilation of the boiler room

3
ARG
E2LORIG

9.5, I

[ Produce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure
IS |from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated self-closing swing door for the

boiler room.
EUGSE

h/LE]

] We will provide design drawing according to guideline.

S HE| 4T 77
Wz 0y—03—390
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 03-05-5290
SIS T T

11-08-2021:They submitted their design drawing and it was approved. But they
can't show their design drawing copy. They also can't show us received copy of
submission. 01.09.2022: Factory has not submitted drawing for approval from
DIFE. 23-01-2023: Factory has not submitted drawing for approval from DIFE.




[ Boiler room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy U No fire rated

o=
s4&@%d|composite door at the boiler entrance [ Inadequate ventilation of the boiler room

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
0.5, FEHH
] [l Provide fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated
selfclosing swing door for the boiler room.
EUESE
LhlkE]
W “|We will install fire door according to guideline.
SRR 4T 77
W@EZ 0y-05-sn90
qwg Y [ ==
11-08-2021: Factory doesn't complete it yet. 01.09.2022: Factory has not provided
fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated self closing
RS swing door for the boiler room. 23-01-2023: Factory has not provided fire rated
enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated self closing swing door
for the boiler room.
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oA U The generator room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy U The
W‘T generator room smaller than the required size [ Combustible material inside [I No
over-current protection provided [ No earth-fault protection

I
SRS
bl
8.5, IS
[ Produce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure
FES  |from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated self-closing swing door for the
Generator room. [l Provide over current and earth fault protection
EUESE
LhlkE]
W “|We will provide design drawing according to guideline.
SENFHE| A1 77
E@T% : 0y-05-sn90
;{;:W%F 0y-0y-sn90
qwg 3 RERHID
11-08-2021: They submitted their design drawing and it was approved. But they
e can't show their design drawing copy. They also can't show us received copy of
submission. 01.09.2022: Factory has not submitted drawing for approval from
DIFE. 23-01-2023: Factory has not submitted drawing for approval from DIFE.




oA U The generator room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy U The
‘ﬁ@%ﬁ generator room smaller than the required size [ Combustible material inside [ No
over-current protection provided [ No earth-fault protection

I
3G
FrerelE

.5, IR

S U Provide fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated

selfclosing swing door for the Generator room [ Install appropriate detectors.
EUGSE

e We will install fire door according to guideline.

S HE| 4T 77

X0 N PN B

R O

EERICE] I

11-08-2021: Generator room was not separated from Exit-2. 01.09.2022: Factory
has not provided fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire
rated self closing swing door for the Generator room . Also not Installed
appropriate detectors. 23-01-2023: Factory has not provided fire rated enclosure
from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated self closing swing door for the
Generator room . Also not Installed appropriate detectors.
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oA U The generator room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy U The
‘ﬁ‘@%ﬁ generator room smaller than the required size [ Combustible material inside [ No
over-current protection provided [ No earth-fault protection

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, FHEPY

S [l Remove Combustible materials from generator room. U Ensure accessibility and

ventilation to generator [ Ensure double earthing of generator frame
EUGSE

e We will remove combustible materials from generator room.

S HE| 4T 77

X0 N PN B

R O

EERICE] I

11-08-2021:Combustible materials found in generator room. 01.09.2022:
&S] Combustible materials found in generator room. 23-01-2023: Combustible
materials found in generator room.

WIEER (R)
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WCTD No fire detection and alarm system

711
ARG
FIerER

8.5, I

[ Provide design drawings for the fire detection and alarm system in accordance
S with the Guideline requirements and hazard situation, (with appropriate

specifications and drawings ) showing how they will be implemented along with
implementation plan.

S We will provide design drawing for fire detection and alarm system.
SRR 4T 77

23 05s-05-sa90

W 05-05—s0q0
RERHID

11-08-2021:They submitted their design drawing and it was approved. But they
can't show their design drawing copy. They also can't show us received copy of
submission. 01.09.2022: Factory has not submitted drawing for approval from
DIFE. 23-01-2023: Factory has not submitted drawing for approval from DIFE.

WCTD No fire detection and alarm system

711
ARG
FIerER

R¢.S. FEFH

[ Install the fire detection and alarm systems in accordance with the Guideline
IS |requirements and hazard situation (based on appropriate specifications and

drawings) .
EUGSE

h/LE]

] We will install smoke detector and alarm system.

SENPR|4eTey 77
7151@” Oy—0s—aq0
weme |
e _

ks RS

11-08-2021: They have manual alarm system not automatic or according to the
guideline 01.09.2022: The factory has not started installation of fire alarm &
detection system work yet. 23-01-2023: The factory has not started installation of
fire alarm & detection system work yet.

&







